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EVENT 1 Womens Open 400m Freestyle          

17/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Rachel RADCLIFFE 18 Everton Swim   5:40.86     
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Laura BOWDEN 25 Trafford Met   4:45.99 CR     
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Rebecca LENNON 30 Trafford Met   4:57.50     
2. Elizabeth MIRRLEES 33 Macclesfield   5:25.04     
3. Rebecca HOLLAND 32 Chester Acad   6:13.18     
4. Sarah BERESFORD 34 Warrington D   6:20.31     
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Sara STANBRIDGE 35 Aquabears Of   5:16.66     
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Helen SADLER 42 Trafford Met   5:00.64     
2. Tracie GORST 44 Trafford Met   5:26.00     
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Judith BROWN 48 Warrington D   5:00.79 CR     
2. Jo BOLTON 46 Trafford Met   5:31.44     
3. Julie SPAVEN 47 Aquabears Of   5:32.91     
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Laura BOWDEN 25 Trafford Met   4:45.99     
2. Rebecca LENNON 30 Trafford Met   4:57.50     
3. Helen SADLER 42 Trafford Met   5:00.64     
4. Judith BROWN 48 Warrington D   5:00.79     
5. Sara STANBRIDGE 35 Aquabears Of   5:16.66     
6. Elizabeth MIRRLEES 33 Macclesfield   5:25.04     
7. Tracie GORST 44 Trafford Met   5:26.00     
8. Jo BOLTON 46 Trafford Met   5:31.44     
9. Julie SPAVEN 47 Aquabears Of   5:32.91     
10. Rachel RADCLIFFE 18 Everton Swim   5:40.86     
11. Rebecca HOLLAND 32 Chester Acad   6:13.18     
12. Sarah BERESFORD 34 Warrington D   6:20.31     

EVENT 2 Mens Open 400m Freestyle            

17/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Alex JOINES 23 Sandbach   4:30.90     
2. Robert GATER 24 Alsager Brid   4:33.86     
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Craig PRIME 27 Chester Acad   4:42.90     
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Chris MALPASS 33 Chester Acad   4:33.53     
2. Danny HALLAM 30 Manchester S   5:00.41     
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Richard SYMONS 38 Trafford Met   4:42.56     
2. Christian WADE 39 Warrington D   5:24.87     
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Les CHURCH 40 Chester Acad   4:44.37     
2. Jonathan ODDY 44 Macclesfield   5:10.65     
3. Iain MURRAY 43 Chester Acad   5:35.79     
4. Eric FEWSTER 40 Northern Wav   5:43.24     
5. Bing-Hua KUAN 42 Northern Wav   6:10.40     
6. Tony PICKSTOCK 42 Everton Swim   6:23.66     
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Anthony WYLIE 45 Prescot Swim   4:44.37     
2. Mark LEACH 47 Trafford Met   5:33.99     
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Mark JONES 52 Everton Swim   4:51.73     
2. Gordon BELBIN 50 Ulverston SC   5:20.43     
3. Jeroen PETERS 51 Romiley Mari   5:24.74     
4. Edwin LACE 53 Northern Wav   5:37.59     
5. Bob BOLTON 52 Trafford Met   5:51.49     

55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Ashley MCEWEN 57 Trafford Met   5:30.73   
2. Frank KILGANNON 57 Halton S.C.   6:05.69   
65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. David EDGE 65 Trafford Met   7:46.39   
75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Thomas WALKER 77 City of Ches   7:27.53   
2. Brian SHENSTONE 79 City of Ches   9:15.92   
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Alex JOINES 23 Sandbach   4:30.90   
2. Chris MALPASS 33 Chester Acad   4:33.53   
3. Robert GATER 24 Alsager Brid   4:33.86   
4. Richard SYMONS 38 Trafford Met   4:42.56   
5. Craig PRIME 27 Chester Acad   4:42.90   
6. Les CHURCH 40 Chester Acad   4:44.37   
6. Anthony WYLIE 45 Prescot Swim   4:44.37   
8. Mark JONES 52 Everton Swim   4:51.73   
9. Danny HALLAM 30 Manchester S   5:00.41   
10. Jonathan ODDY 44 Macclesfield   5:10.65   
11. Gordon BELBIN 50 Ulverston SC   5:20.43   
12. Jeroen PETERS 51 Romiley Mari   5:24.74   
13. Christian WADE 39 Warrington D   5:24.87   
14. Ashley MCEWEN 57 Trafford Met   5:30.73   
15. Mark LEACH 47 Trafford Met   5:33.99   
16. Iain MURRAY 43 Chester Acad   5:35.79   
17. Edwin LACE 53 Northern Wav   5:37.59   
18. Eric FEWSTER 40 Northern Wav   5:43.24   
19. Bob BOLTON 52 Trafford Met   5:51.49   
20. Frank KILGANNON 57 Halton S.C.   6:05.69   
21. Bing-Hua KUAN 42 Northern Wav   6:10.40   
22. Tony PICKSTOCK 42 Everton Swim   6:23.66   
23. Thomas WALKER 77 City of Ches   7:27.53   
24. David EDGE 65 Trafford Met   7:46.39   
25. Brian SHENSTONE 79 City of Ches   9:15.92   

EVENT 3 Womens Open 50m Freestyle    Age adjusted time       

Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Vanessa ATACK 42 Trafford Met     34.85   
2. Rebecca HOLLAND 32 Chester Acad     35.57   
  Tammy LEE 34 Chester Acad  DNC   

EVENT 4 Mens Open 50m Freestyle           Age adjusted time  

Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Iain MURRAY 43 Chester Acad     28.27   
2. Michael BOYLE 43 Trafford Met     28.93   
3. Ian GRIFFITHS 44 Trafford Met     31.84   

EVENT 5 Womens Open 50m Backstroke          

17/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Faye WADE 17 Everton Swim     36.67   
2. Charlotte WHITE 24 Macclesfield     37.19   
3. Samantha YATES 17 Dane Valley     37.40   
4. Hannah SHALLCROSS 17 Everton Swim     39.88   
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Lucy LLOYD-ROACH 29 Trafford Met     32.20 CR  
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Rebecca LENNON 30 Trafford Met     35.63   CR  
2. Fiona SADLER 30 Macclesfield     37.98   
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Helen SADLER 42 Trafford Met     34.65 CR  
2. Tracie GORST 44 Trafford Met     38.86   
3. Sharron DIXON 40 Everton Swim     44.94   
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Judith BROWN 48 Warrington D     35.57 CR 
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50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Karen JONES 51 Prescot Swim     52.72     
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Clare BARRINGTON 58 Macclesfield     49.44     
60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Rachel BARTON 64 Trafford Met     37.74     
2. Moira HAMPSON 60 Trafford Met     50.81     
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Lucy LLOYD-ROACH 29 Trafford Met     32.20     
2. Helen SADLER 42 Trafford Met     34.65     
3. Judith BROWN 48 Warrington D     35.57     
4. Rebecca LENNON 30 Trafford Met     35.63     
5. Faye WADE 17 Everton Swim     36.67     
6. Charlotte WHITE 24 Macclesfield     37.19     
7. Samantha YATES 17 Dane Valley     37.40     
8. Rachel BARTON 64 Trafford Met     37.74     
9. Fiona SADLER 30 Macclesfield     37.98     
10. Tracie GORST 44 Trafford Met     38.86     
11. Hannah SHALLCROSS 17 Everton Swim     39.88     
12. Sharron DIXON 40 Everton Swim     44.94     
13. Clare BARRINGTON 58 Macclesfield     49.44     
14. Moira HAMPSON 60 Trafford Met     50.81     
15. Karen JONES 51 Prescot Swim     52.72     

EVENT 6 Mens Open 50m Backstroke            

17/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Adam FROST 17 Knutsford AS     28.52     
2. Robert GATER 24 Alsager Brid     30.56     
3. Craig YATES 20 Dane Valley     30.83     
4. Alex JOINES 23 Sandbach     31.56     
5. Joseph KEELEY 19 Trafford Met     33.29     
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Craig PRIME 27 Chester Acad     31.24     
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Chris MALPASS 33 Chester Acad     30.36     
2. Paul LONGLAND 33 Trafford Met     30.95     
3. Chris ARMOUR 31 Hoylake     32.90     
4. Craig JONES 32 Manchester S     34.17     
5. Danny HALLAM 30 Manchester S     34.65     
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Chris RIX 36 Warrington D     30.65     
2. Richard SYMONS 38 Trafford Met     34.15     
3. Richard LAW 38 Macclesfield     35.40     
4. Andy JONES 37 Halton S.C.     36.55     
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Les CHURCH 40 Chester Acad     33.04     
2. Neil WHITE 42 Everton Swim     34.07     
3. Iain MURRAY 43 Chester Acad     42.41     
4. Michael BOYLE 43 Trafford Met     46.38     
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Russ MASON 49 Warrington D     32.56     
2. Carl BARKLEY 47 Halton S.C.     33.12     
3. Mark ASHTON 48 Manx Masters     36.05     
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Alec JOHNSON 50 Trafford Met     32.56 CR     
2. Gordon BELBIN 50 Ulverston SC     34.39     
3. Mark JONES 52 Everton Swim     38.35     
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Fred BOLTON 58 Macclesfield     36.21     
2. Frank KILGANNON 57 Halton S.C.     40.02     
60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Jimmy ROGERS 63 Stalybridge     32.59 CR BR    
2. Derek BOOTH 63 Halton S.C.     40.32     

65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Geoffrey LEWIS 69 Northwich     50.12   
2. Tony FIELDS 65 City of Ches     56.14   
3. Roger HARRISON 68 Trafford Met   1:07.12   
75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Thomas WALKER 77 City of Ches     47.60 CR  
2. John MORRIS 78 City of Ches     56.21   
3. Brian SHENSTONE 79 City of Ches   1:05.20   
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Adam FROST 17 Knutsford AS     28.52   
2. Chris MALPASS 33 Chester Acad     30.36   
3. Robert GATER 24 Alsager Brid     30.56   
4. Chris RIX 36 Warrington D     30.65   
5. Craig YATES 20 Dane Valley     30.83   
6. Paul LONGLAND 33 Trafford Met     30.95   
7. Craig PRIME 27 Chester Acad     31.24   
8. Alex JOINES 23 Sandbach     31.56   
9. Alec JOHNSON 50 Trafford Met     32.56   
9. Russ MASON 49 Warrington D     32.56   
11. Jimmy ROGERS 63 Stalybridge     32.59   
12. Chris ARMOUR 31 Hoylake     32.90   
13. Les CHURCH 40 Chester Acad     33.04   
14. Carl BARKLEY 47 Halton S.C.     33.12   
15. Joseph KEELEY 19 Trafford Met     33.29   
16. Neil WHITE 42 Everton Swim     34.07   
17. Richard SYMONS 38 Trafford Met     34.15   
18. Craig JONES 32 Manchester S     34.17   
19. Gordon BELBIN 50 Ulverston SC     34.39   
20. Danny HALLAM 30 Manchester S     34.65   
21. Richard LAW 38 Macclesfield     35.40   
22. Mark ASHTON 48 Manx Masters     36.05   
23. Fred BOLTON 58 Macclesfield     36.21   
24. Andy JONES 37 Halton S.C.     36.55   
25. Mark JONES 52 Everton Swim     38.35   
26. Frank KILGANNON 57 Halton S.C.     40.02   
27. Derek BOOTH 63 Halton S.C.     40.32   
28. Iain MURRAY 43 Chester Acad     42.41   
29. Michael BOYLE 43 Trafford Met     46.38   
30. Thomas WALKER 77 City of Ches     47.60   
31. Geoffrey LEWIS 69 Northwich     50.12   
32. Tony FIELDS 65 City of Ches     56.14   
33. John MORRIS 78 City of Ches     56.21   
34. Brian SHENSTONE 79 City of Ches   1:05.20   
35. Roger HARRISON 68 Trafford Met   1:07.12   

EVENT 7 Womens Open 50m Breaststroke        

17/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Georgina GARDNER STOCK19Chester Acad     37.45   
2. Faye WADE 17 Everton Swim     39.84   
3. Joanne BENNETT 22 Everton Swim     43.93   
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Emma CARROLL 26 Biddulph SC     39.55   
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Elizabeth MIRRLEES 33 Macclesfield     40.82   
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Lucie BRIONE 39 Northern Wav     50.84   
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Tracie GORST 44 Trafford Met     43.86   
2. Emma BISSET 41 Trafford Met     45.05   
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Jo BOLTON 46 Trafford Met     38.88 CR  
2. Becky KIRBY 45 Trafford Met     42.47   
3. Diane ROURKE 47 Everton Swim     46.33   
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Frances WEST 51 Macclesfield     45.54   
2. Karen JONES 51 Prescot Swim     57.81   
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75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Myrna TAYLOR 79 Blackpool Aq     57.66     
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Georgina GARDNER STOCK19Chester Acad     37.45     
2. Jo BOLTON 46 Trafford Met     38.88     
3. Emma CARROLL 26 Biddulph SC     39.55     
4. Faye WADE 17 Everton Swim     39.84     
5. Elizabeth MIRRLEES 33 Macclesfield     40.82     
6. Becky KIRBY 45 Trafford Met     42.47     
7. Tracie GORST 44 Trafford Met     43.86     
8. Joanne BENNETT 22 Everton Swim     43.93     
9. Emma BISSET 41 Trafford Met     45.05     
10. Frances WEST 51 Macclesfield     45.54     
11. Diane ROURKE 47 Everton Swim     46.33     
12. Lucie BRIONE 39 Northern Wav     50.84     
13. Myrna TAYLOR 79 Blackpool Aq     57.66     
14. Karen JONES 51 Prescot Swim     57.81     

EVENT 8 Mens Open 50m Breaststroke          

17/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Adam FROST 17 Knutsford AS     32.97 CR    
2. Craig YATES 20 Dane Valley     33.58     
3. Andrew HITCHCOX 20 Chester Acad     36.00     
4. Joseph KEELEY 19 Trafford Met     37.48     
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Mark RILEY 26 Everton Swim     33.82     
2. Craig PRIME 27 Chester Acad     34.51     
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Chris MALPASS 33 Chester Acad     35.91     
2. Chris ARMOUR 31 Hoylake     38.48     
3. John KINNERSLEY 31 Accrington S     51.37     
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Christian WADE 39 Warrington D     37.09     
2. Richard SYMONS 38 Trafford Met     38.47     
3. Andy JONES 37 Halton S.C.     39.02     
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Neil WHITE 42 Everton Swim     35.04     
2. Nick TAYLOR 43 Dane Valley     39.05     
3. Paul DAVIS 40 Northern Wav     41.69     
4. Philip DOWD 41 Everton Swim     44.84     
5. Ian GRIFFITHS 44 Trafford Met     46.73     
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Russ MASON 49 Warrington D     34.90     
2. Carl BARKLEY 47 Halton S.C.     37.28     
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Gordon BELBIN 50 Ulverston SC     35.50     
2. Jeroen PETERS 51 Romiley Mari     39.42     
3. Edwin LACE 53 Northern Wav     39.60     
4. Bob BOLTON 52 Trafford Met     40.48     
5. Mark JONES 52 Everton Swim     40.77     
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Neville BARTON 58 Trafford Met     34.93     
2. Fred BOLTON 58 Macclesfield     36.94     
3. Robert WATERS 59 Warrington D     48.82     
60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Jimmy ROGERS 63 Stalybridge     39.25 CR     
2. Derek BOOTH 63 Halton S.C.     44.62     
65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Tony FIELDS 65 City of Ches     51.22     
2. David EDGE 65 Trafford Met     52.02     
3. Geoffrey LEWIS 69 Northwich     52.28     
4. Roger HARRISON 68 Trafford Met     57.65 
 
     

70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Neil MACKINNON 71 Trafford Met     41.18 CR  
75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Thomas WALKER 77 City of Ches     47.36 CR  
2. John MORRIS 78 City of Ches     55.82   
3. Brian SHENSTONE 79 City of Ches   1:21.70   
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Adam FROST 17 Knutsford AS     32.97   
2. Craig YATES 20 Dane Valley     33.58   
3. Mark RILEY 26 Everton Swim     33.82   
4. Craig PRIME 27 Chester Acad     34.51   
5. Russ MASON 49 Warrington D     34.90   
6. Neville BARTON 58 Trafford Met     34.93   
7. Neil WHITE 42 Everton Swim     35.04   
8. Gordon BELBIN 50 Ulverston SC     35.50   
9. Chris MALPASS 33 Chester Acad     35.91   
10. Andrew HITCHCOX 20 Chester Acad     36.00   
11. Fred BOLTON 58 Macclesfield     36.94   
12. Christian WADE 39 Warrington D     37.09   
13. Carl BARKLEY 47 Halton S.C.     37.28   
14. Joseph KEELEY 19 Trafford Met     37.48   
15. Richard SYMONS 38 Trafford Met     38.47   
16. Chris ARMOUR 31 Hoylake     38.48   
17. Andy JONES 37 Halton S.C.     39.02   
18. Nick TAYLOR 43 Dane Valley     39.05   
19. Jimmy ROGERS 63 Stalybridge     39.25   
20. Jeroen PETERS 51 Romiley Mari     39.42   
21. Edwin LACE 53 Northern Wav     39.60   
22. Bob BOLTON 52 Trafford Met     40.48   
23. Mark JONES 52 Everton Swim     40.77   
24. Neil MACKINNON 71 Trafford Met     41.18   
25. Paul DAVIS 40 Northern Wav     41.69   
26. Derek BOOTH 63 Halton S.C.     44.62   
27. Philip DOWD 41 Everton Swim     44.84   
28. Ian GRIFFITHS 44 Trafford Met     46.73   
29. Thomas WALKER 77 City of Ches     47.36   
30. Robert WATERS 59 Warrington D     48.82   
31. Tony FIELDS 65 City of Ches     51.22   
32. John KINNERSLEY 31 Accrington S     51.37   
33. David EDGE 65 Trafford Met     52.02   
34. Geoffrey LEWIS 69 Northwich     52.28   
35. John MORRIS 78 City of Ches     55.82   
36. Roger HARRISON 68 Trafford Met     57.65   
37. Brian SHENSTONE 79 City of Ches   1:21.70   

EVENT 9 Womens Open 100m IM                 

17/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Faye WADE 17 Everton Swim   1:16.67   
2. Samantha YATES 17 Dane Valley   1:24.74   
3. Rachel RADCLIFFE 18 Everton Swim   1:27.18   
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Emma CARROLL 26 Biddulph SC   1:23.96   
  Laura BOWDEN 25 Trafford Met  DQ ST-   
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Sarah HEALEY 30 Trafford Met   1:12.66 CR  
2. Fiona SADLER 30 Macclesfield   1:24.47   
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Lucie BRIONE 39 Northern Wav   1:48.91   
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Vivien GARLAND 40 Everton Swim   1:30.70   
2. Emma BISSET 41 Trafford Met   1:31.07   
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Judith BROWN 48 Warrington D   1:17.24   
2. Diane ROURKE 47 Everton Swim   1:34.47   
  Becky KIRBY 45 Trafford Met  DQ ST-  
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55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Clare BARRINGTON 58 Macclesfield   1:42.08     
60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Moira HAMPSON 60 Trafford Met   1:53.31     
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Sarah HEALEY 30 Trafford Met   1:12.66     
2. Faye WADE 17 Everton Swim   1:16.67     
3. Judith BROWN 48 Warrington D   1:17.24     
4. Emma CARROLL 26 Biddulph SC   1:23.96     
5. Fiona SADLER 30 Macclesfield   1:24.47     
6. Samantha YATES 17 Dane Valley   1:24.74     
7. Rachel RADCLIFFE 18 Everton Swim   1:27.18     
8. Vivien GARLAND 40 Everton Swim   1:30.70     
9. Emma BISSET 41 Trafford Met   1:31.07     
10. Diane ROURKE 47 Everton Swim   1:34.47     
11. Clare BARRINGTON 58 Macclesfield   1:42.08     
12. Lucie BRIONE 39 Northern Wav   1:48.91     
13. Moira HAMPSON 60 Trafford Met   1:53.31     
  Becky KIRBY 45 Trafford Met  DQ ST-     
  Laura BOWDEN 25 Trafford Met  DQ ST-     

EVENT 10 Mens Open 100m IM                   

17/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Adam FROST 17 Knutsford AS   1:01.57 CR    
2. Joseph KEELEY 19 Trafford Met   1:12.88     
3. Andrew HITCHCOX 20 Chester Acad   1:15.50     
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Craig PRIME 27 Chester Acad   1:07.85     
2. Mark RILEY 26 Everton Swim   1:08.06     
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Chris MALPASS 33 Chester Acad   1:05.89 CR    
2. Darren JONES 34 Manchester S   1:09.51     
3. Bill TANNAHILL 33 Trafford Met   1:10.00     
4. Craig JONES 32 Manchester S   1:12.62     
5. Danny HALLAM 30 Manchester S   1:12.84     
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Chris RIX 36 Warrington D   1:06.21 CR     
2. Richard SYMONS 38 Trafford Met   1:10.79     
3. Andy JONES 37 Halton S.C.   1:15.94     
4. Richard LAW 38 Macclesfield   1:17.22     
5. Christian WADE 39 Warrington D   1:20.55     
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Les CHURCH 40 Chester Acad   1:11.44     
2. Philip DOWD 41 Everton Swim   1:35.22     
3. Bing-Hua KUAN 42 Northern Wav   1:35.33     
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Russ MASON 49 Warrington D   1:08.82     
2. Anthony WYLIE 45 Prescot Swim   1:09.26     
3. Mark LEACH 47 Trafford Met   1:22.58     
  Carl BARKLEY 47 Halton S.C.  DNC     
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Mark JONES 52 Everton Swim   1:17.10     
2. Jeroen PETERS 51 Romiley Mari   1:19.05     
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Ashley MCEWEN 57 Trafford Met   1:25.93     
  Fred BOLTON 58 Macclesfield  DNC     
60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Derek BOOTH 63 Halton S.C.   1:26.95     
  Ladislav COUFAL 63 Manchester S  DNC     
65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. William NOBLE 65 Aquabears Of   1:27.58     
2. Geoffrey LEWIS 69 Northwich   1:50.70     
3. Tony FIELDS 65 City of Ches   1:58.44     

75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Thomas WALKER 77 City of Ches   1:43.05 CR  
2. John MORRIS 78 City of Ches   2:09.64   
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Adam FROST 17 Knutsford AS   1:01.57   
2. Chris MALPASS 33 Chester Acad   1:05.89   
3. Chris RIX 36 Warrington D   1:06.21   
4. Craig PRIME 27 Chester Acad   1:07.85   
5. Mark RILEY 26 Everton Swim   1:08.06   
6. Russ MASON 49 Warrington D   1:08.82   
7. Anthony WYLIE 45 Prescot Swim   1:09.26   
8. Darren JONES 34 Manchester S   1:09.51   
9. Bill TANNAHILL 33 Trafford Met   1:10.00   
10. Richard SYMONS 38 Trafford Met   1:10.79   
11. Les CHURCH 40 Chester Acad   1:11.44   
12. Craig JONES 32 Manchester S   1:12.62   
13. Danny HALLAM 30 Manchester S   1:12.84   
14. Joseph KEELEY 19 Trafford Met   1:12.88   
15. Andrew HITCHCOX 20 Chester Acad   1:15.50   
16. Andy JONES 37 Halton S.C.   1:15.94   
17. Mark JONES 52 Everton Swim   1:17.10   
18. Richard LAW 38 Macclesfield   1:17.22   
19. Jeroen PETERS 51 Romiley Mari   1:19.05   
20. Christian WADE 39 Warrington D   1:20.55   
21. Mark LEACH 47 Trafford Met   1:22.58   
22. Ashley MCEWEN 57 Trafford Met   1:25.93   
23. Derek BOOTH 63 Halton S.C.   1:26.95   
24. William NOBLE 65 Aquabears Of   1:27.58   
25. Philip DOWD 41 Everton Swim   1:35.22   
26. Bing-Hua KUAN 42 Northern Wav   1:35.33   
27. Thomas WALKER 77 City of Ches   1:43.05   
28. Geoffrey LEWIS 69 Northwich   1:50.70   
29. Tony FIELDS 65 City of Ches   1:58.44   
30. John MORRIS 78 City of Ches   2:09.64   
  Ladislav COUFAL 63 Manchester S  DNC   
  Fred BOLTON 58 Macclesfield  DNC   
  Carl BARKLEY 47 Halton S.C.  DNC   

EVENT 11 Womens Open 50m Butterfly           

17/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Georgina GARDNER STOCK19Chester Acad     33.81   
2. Charlotte WHITE 24 Macclesfield     35.14   
3. Rachel RADCLIFFE 18 Everton Swim     38.74   
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Lucy LLOYD-ROACH 29 Trafford Met     30.22 CR  
2. Holly NEWSOME 26 Hoylake     32.39   
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Sarah HEALEY 30 Trafford Met     30.93 CR  
2. Fiona SADLER 30 Macclesfield     38.45   
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Sara STANBRIDGE 35 Aquabears Of     36.72   
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Helen SADLER 42 Trafford Met     33.12   
2. Tracie GORST 44 Trafford Met     36.80   
3. Vivien GARLAND 40 Everton Swim     38.84   
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Judith BROWN 48 Warrington D     35.14   
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Frances WEST 51 Macclesfield     41.50   
60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Rachel BARTON 64 Trafford Met     36.30  
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Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Lucy LLOYD-ROACH 29 Trafford Met     30.22     
2. Sarah HEALEY 30 Trafford Met     30.93     
3. Holly NEWSOME 26 Hoylake     32.39     
4. Helen SADLER 42 Trafford Met     33.12     
5. Georgina GARDNER STOCK19Chester Acad     33.81     
6. Judith BROWN 48 Warrington D     35.14     
6. Charlotte WHITE 24 Macclesfield     35.14     
8. Rachel BARTON 64 Trafford Met     36.30     
9. Sara STANBRIDGE 35 Aquabears Of     36.72     
10. Tracie GORST 44 Trafford Met     36.80     
11. Fiona SADLER 30 Macclesfield     38.45     
12. Rachel RADCLIFFE 18 Everton Swim     38.74     
13. Vivien GARLAND 40 Everton Swim     38.84     
14. Frances WEST 51 Macclesfield     41.50     

EVENT 12 Mens Open 50m Butterfly             

17/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Robert GATER 24 Alsager Brid     28.19     
2. Craig YATES 20 Dane Valley     29.07     
3. Adam FROST 17 Knutsford AS     29.26     
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Craig PRIME 27 Chester Acad     29.57     
2. Mark RILEY 26 Everton Swim     31.57     
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Chris MALPASS 33 Chester Acad     28.70     
2. Darren JONES 34 Manchester S     29.18     
3. Nicholas ASPEY 34 Warrington D     31.19     
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Graeme ATHERTON 37 Warrington D     29.38     
2. Chris RIX 36 Warrington D     29.66     
  Richard SYMONS 38 Trafford Met  DNC     
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Jonathan ODDY 44 Macclesfield     31.47     
2. Eric FEWSTER 40 Northern Wav     32.54     
3. Paul DAVIS 40 Northern Wav     40.17     
4. Philip DOWD 41 Everton Swim     45.67     
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Russ MASON 49 Warrington D     31.21     
2. Mark ASHTON 48 Manx Masters     31.81     
  Carl BARKLEY 47 Halton S.C.  DNC     
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Alec JOHNSON 50 Trafford Met     29.50 CR    
2. Gerry KELLEHER 54 Warrington D     34.02     
3. Jeroen PETERS 51 Romiley Mari     35.66     
4. Mark JONES 52 Everton Swim     36.29     
5. Bob BOLTON 52 Trafford Met     40.90     
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Frank KILGANNON 57 Halton S.C.     35.28     
  Fred BOLTON 58 Macclesfield  DNC     
60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Derek BOOTH 63 Halton S.C.     36.06     
  Ladislav COUFAL 63 Manchester S  DNC     
65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. William NOBLE 65 Aquabears Of     35.38     
2. Geoffrey LEWIS 69 Northwich     55.58     
70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Neil MACKINNON 71 Trafford Met     35.81     
75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. John MORRIS 78 City of Ches   1:06.06  
 
 
    

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Robert GATER 24 Alsager Brid     28.19   
2. Chris MALPASS 33 Chester Acad     28.70   
3. Craig YATES 20 Dane Valley     29.07   
4. Darren JONES 34 Manchester S     29.18   
5. Adam FROST 17 Knutsford AS     29.26   
6. Graeme ATHERTON 37 Warrington D     29.38   
7. Alec JOHNSON 50 Trafford Met     29.50   
8. Craig PRIME 27 Chester Acad     29.57   
9. Chris RIX 36 Warrington D     29.66   
10. Nicholas ASPEY 34 Warrington D     31.19   
11. Russ MASON 49 Warrington D     31.21   
12. Jonathan ODDY 44 Macclesfield     31.47   
13. Mark RILEY 26 Everton Swim     31.57   
14. Mark ASHTON 48 Manx Masters     31.81   
15. Eric FEWSTER 40 Northern Wav     32.54   
16. Gerry KELLEHER 54 Warrington D     34.02   
17. Frank KILGANNON 57 Halton S.C.     35.28   
18. William NOBLE 65 Aquabears Of     35.38   
19. Jeroen PETERS 51 Romiley Mari     35.66   
20. Neil MACKINNON 71 Trafford Met     35.81   
21. Derek BOOTH 63 Halton S.C.     36.06   
22. Mark JONES 52 Everton Swim     36.29   
23. Paul DAVIS 40 Northern Wav     40.17   
24. Bob BOLTON 52 Trafford Met     40.90   
25. Philip DOWD 41 Everton Swim     45.67   
26. Geoffrey LEWIS 69 Northwich     55.58   
27. John MORRIS 78 City of Ches   1:06.06   
  Ladislav COUFAL 63 Manchester S  DNC   
  Fred BOLTON 58 Macclesfield  DNC   
  Richard SYMONS 38 Trafford Met  DNC   
  Carl BARKLEY 47 Halton S.C.  DNC   

EVENT 13 Womens Open 50m Freestyle           

17/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Georgina GARDNER STOCK19Chester Acad     29.63   
2. Faye WADE 17 Everton Swim     31.42   
3. Joanne BENNETT 22 Everton Swim     32.94   
4. Hannah SHALLCROSS 17 Everton Swim     34.29   
5. Samantha YATES 17 Dane Valley     34.62   
  Charlotte WHITE 24 Macclesfield  DQ ST-   
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Holly NEWSOME 26 Hoylake     28.71 CR  
2. Lucy LLOYD-ROACH 29 Trafford Met     29.61   
3. Laura BOWDEN 25 Trafford Met     30.59   
4. Emma CARROLL 26 Biddulph SC     32.18   
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Rebecca LENNON 30 Trafford Met     31.34   
2. Fiona SADLER 30 Macclesfield     34.58   
3. Sarah BERESFORD 34 Warrington D     36.31   
  Tammy LEE 34 Chester Acad  DNC   
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Helen SADLER 42 Trafford Met     29.05 CR  
2. Tracie GORST 44 Trafford Met     34.30   
3. Emma BISSET 41 Trafford Met     36.51   
4. Sharron DIXON 40 Everton Swim     37.13   
5. Vanessa ATACK 42 Trafford Met     37.19   
  Vivien GARLAND 40 Everton Swim  DQ ST-   
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Judith BROWN 48 Warrington D     30.84   
2. Diane ROURKE 47 Everton Swim     36.77   
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Frances WEST 51 Macclesfield     36.91   
2. Karen JONES 51 Prescot Swim     45.19   
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Clare BARRINGTON 58 Macclesfield     40.96  
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60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Rachel BARTON 64 Trafford Met     33.14     
2. Moira HAMPSON 60 Trafford Met     41.26     
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Holly NEWSOME 26 Hoylake     28.71     
2. Helen SADLER 42 Trafford Met     29.05     
3. Lucy LLOYD-ROACH 29 Trafford Met     29.61     
4. Georgina GARDNER STOCK19Chester Acad     29.63     
5. Laura BOWDEN 25 Trafford Met     30.59     
6. Judith BROWN 48 Warrington D     30.84     
7. Rebecca LENNON 30 Trafford Met     31.34     
8. Faye WADE 17 Everton Swim     31.42     
9. Emma CARROLL 26 Biddulph SC     32.18     
10. Joanne BENNETT 22 Everton Swim     32.94     
11. Rachel BARTON 64 Trafford Met     33.14     
12. Hannah SHALLCROSS 17 Everton Swim     34.29     
13. Tracie GORST 44 Trafford Met     34.30     
14. Fiona SADLER 30 Macclesfield     34.58     
15. Samantha YATES 17 Dane Valley     34.62     
16. Sarah BERESFORD 34 Warrington D     36.31     
17. Emma BISSET 41 Trafford Met     36.51     
18. Diane ROURKE 47 Everton Swim     36.77     
19. Frances WEST 51 Macclesfield     36.91     
20. Sharron DIXON 40 Everton Swim     37.13     
21. Vanessa ATACK 42 Trafford Met     37.19     
22. Clare BARRINGTON 58 Macclesfield     40.96     
23. Moira HAMPSON 60 Trafford Met     41.26     
24. Karen JONES 51 Prescot Swim     45.19     
  Tammy LEE 34 Chester Acad  DNC     
  Vivien GARLAND 40 Everton Swim  DQ ST-     
  Charlotte WHITE 24 Macclesfield  DQ ST-     

EVENT 14 Mens Open 50m Freestyle             

17/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Adam FROST 17 Knutsford AS     24.44 CR     
2. Alex JOINES 23 Sandbach     26.71     
3. Joseph KEELEY 19 Trafford Met     28.76     
4. Andrew HITCHCOX 20 Chester Acad     29.31     
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Craig PRIME 27 Chester Acad     27.03     
2. Mark RILEY 26 Everton Swim     27.49     
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Paul LONGLAND 33 Trafford Met     25.36     
2. Chris MALPASS 33 Chester Acad     27.13     
3. Darren JONES 34 Manchester S     27.37     
4. Craig JONES 32 Manchester S     27.47     
5. Bill TANNAHILL 33 Trafford Met     27.50     
6. Chris ARMOUR 31 Hoylake     28.23     
7. Nicholas ASPEY 34 Warrington D     29.58     
8. John KINNERSLEY 31 Accrington S     47.48     
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Chris RIX 36 Warrington D     26.97     
2. Richard LAW 38 Macclesfield     28.34     
3. Richard SYMONS 38 Trafford Met     28.96     
4. Andy JONES 37 Halton S.C.     28.97     
5. Christian WADE 39 Warrington D     31.87     
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time     
1. Neil WHITE 42 Everton Swim     28.57     
2. Jonathan ODDY 44 Macclesfield     29.27     
3. Iain MURRAY 43 Chester Acad     30.31     
4. Eric FEWSTER 40 Northern Wav     30.71     
5. Michael BOYLE 43 Trafford Met     31.53     
6. Nick TAYLOR 43 Dane Valley     31.81     
7. Philip DOWD 41 Everton Swim     34.09     
8. Paul DAVIS 40 Northern Wav     34.21     
9. Bing-Hua KUAN 42 Northern Wav     35.17  
 
 
    

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Carl BARKLEY 47 Halton S.C.     27.14   
2. Russ MASON 49 Warrington D     27.95   
3. Mark ASHTON 48 Manx Masters     28.52   
4. Mark LEACH 47 Trafford Met     32.15   
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Alec JOHNSON 50 Trafford Met     27.24   
2. Gordon BELBIN 50 Ulverston SC     29.20   
3. Mark JONES 52 Everton Swim     31.95   
4. Gerry KELLEHER 54 Warrington D     32.43   
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Neville BARTON 58 Trafford Met     28.14 CR  
2. Frank KILGANNON 57 Halton S.C.     33.13   
60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Derek BOOTH 63 Halton S.C.     32.62   
  Ladislav COUFAL 63 Manchester S  DNC   
  Jimmy ROGERS 63 Stalybridge  DNC   
65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. William NOBLE 65 Aquabears Of     34.22   
2. David EDGE 65 Trafford Met     36.91   
3. Roger HARRISON 68 Trafford Met     44.36   
4. Geoffrey LEWIS 69 Northwich     46.04   
5. Tony FIELDS 65 City of Ches     51.60   
75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. John MORRIS 78 City of Ches     46.17   
2. Brian SHENSTONE 79 City of Ches     51.29   
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name Age Club  Time   
1. Adam FROST 17 Knutsford AS     24.44   
2. Paul LONGLAND 33 Trafford Met     25.36   
3. Alex JOINES 23 Sandbach     26.71   
4. Chris RIX 36 Warrington D     26.97   
5. Craig PRIME 27 Chester Acad     27.03   
6. Chris MALPASS 33 Chester Acad     27.13   
7. Carl BARKLEY 47 Halton S.C.     27.14   
8. Alec JOHNSON 50 Trafford Met     27.24   
9. Darren JONES 34 Manchester S     27.37   
10. Craig JONES 32 Manchester S     27.47   
11. Mark RILEY 26 Everton Swim     27.49   
12. Bill TANNAHILL 33 Trafford Met     27.50   
13. Russ MASON 49 Warrington D     27.95   
14. Neville BARTON 58 Trafford Met     28.14   
15. Chris ARMOUR 31 Hoylake     28.23   
16. Richard LAW 38 Macclesfield     28.34   
17. Mark ASHTON 48 Manx Masters     28.52   
18. Neil WHITE 42 Everton Swim     28.57   
19. Joseph KEELEY 19 Trafford Met     28.76   
20. Richard SYMONS 38 Trafford Met     28.96   
21. Andy JONES 37 Halton S.C.     28.97   
22. Gordon BELBIN 50 Ulverston SC     29.20   
23. Jonathan ODDY 44 Macclesfield     29.27   
24. Andrew HITCHCOX 20 Chester Acad     29.31   
25. Nicholas ASPEY 34 Warrington D     29.58   
26. Iain MURRAY 43 Chester Acad     30.31   
27. Eric FEWSTER 40 Northern Wav     30.71   
28. Michael BOYLE 43 Trafford Met     31.53   
29. Nick TAYLOR 43 Dane Valley     31.81   
30. Christian WADE 39 Warrington D     31.87   
31. Mark JONES 52 Everton Swim     31.95   
32. Mark LEACH 47 Trafford Met     32.15   
33. Gerry KELLEHER 54 Warrington D     32.43   
34. Derek BOOTH 63 Halton S.C.     32.62   
35. Frank KILGANNON 57 Halton S.C.     33.13   
36. Philip DOWD 41 Everton Swim     34.09   
37. Paul DAVIS 40 Northern Wav     34.21   
38. William NOBLE 65 Aquabears Of     34.22   
39. Bing-Hua KUAN 42 Northern Wav     35.17   
40. David EDGE 65 Trafford Met     36.91   
41. Roger HARRISON 68 Trafford Met     44.36   
42. Geoffrey LEWIS 69 Northwich     46.04   
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43. John MORRIS 78 City of Ches     46.17     
44. John KINNERSLEY 31 Accrington S     47.48     
45. Brian SHENSTONE 79 City of Ches     51.29     
46. Tony FIELDS 65 City of Ches     51.60     
  Ladislav COUFAL 63 Manchester S  DNC     
  Jimmy ROGERS 63 Stalybridge  DNC     

EVENT 15 Womens 4x50m Medley Team        

100/149 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  Time     
1. Trafford Metro Bor SC  Trafford Met   2:25.77     
150/199 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  Time     
1. Trafford Metro Bor SC  Trafford Met   2:15.63     
2. Macclesfield Masters S  Macclesf'ldM   2:42.25     

EVENT 16 Mens 4x50m Medley Team          

150/199 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  Time     
1. Warrington Dolphins A  Warr'ton Dol   2:04.60     
2. Trafford Metro Bor SC  Trafford Met   2:06.60     
3. Macclesfield Masters S  Macclesf'ldM   2:14.39     
4. Warrington Dolphins B  Warr'ton Dol   2:32.16     
5. Northern Wave (Manches NorthernWave   2:35.96     
200/249 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  Time     
1. Trafford Metro Bor SC  Trafford Met   2:22.33     

EVENT 17 Womens 4x50m Freestyle Team     

100/149 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  Time     
1. Trafford Metro Bor SC  Trafford Met   1:59.05     
150/199 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  Time     
1. Macclesfield Masters S  Macclesf'ldM   2:15.27  
200/249 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  Time     
1. Trafford Metro Bor SC  Trafford Met   2:24.75     

EVENT 18 Mens 4x50m Freestyle Team       

150/199 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  Time  
1. Trafford Metro Bor SC  Trafford Met   1:52.03    
2. Warrington Dolphins A  Warr'ton Dol   1:52.22     
3. Macclesfield Masters S  Macclesf'ldM   2:03.04     
4. Northern Wave (Manches NorthernWave   2:13.47     
5. Warrington Dolphins B  Warr'ton Dol   2:14.09     
20/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  Time     
1. Trafford Metro Bor SC  Trafford Met   2:08.45     
250 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  Time     
1. Trafford Metro Bor SC  Trafford Met   2:18.80     

EVENT 19 Mixed  Novice 4x50m Freestyle Team       

Full Results 
Place Name  Club  Time     
1. Trafford Metro Bor SC   Trafford Met   2:27.44     

EVENT 20 Mixed 8x50m Freestyle Team       

144 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  Time     
1. Trafford Metro Bor SC  Trafford Met  3:55.56   CR  
200/399 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  Time     
1. Macclesfield Masters S  Macclesf'ldM   4:15.07  
2. Trafford Metro A  Trafford Met   4:42.24     
    
400 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  Time     
1. Trafford Metro Bor SC  Trafford Met   4:20.93  CR  
 


